

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4450/2023

Ashutosh Parashar Son Of Shri Tara Chand Sharma,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Shukla
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Rathore, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Santosh Singh Shekhawat Mr. Riyasat Ali, PP Mr. Dushyant Gour

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

08/01/2024

Since, Mr. Dushyant Gour, learned counsel appears for respondent no.2, service is complete.

List the matter on 16.01.2024 as prayed.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J